	ALBOURNE PARISH COUNCIL



Schedule of Parish Council meetings for the calendar year 2025
Tuesday 7th January 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 4th February 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 4th March 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 1st April 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.
Tuesday 6th May 2025 (Annual Parish Meeting of Electors) @ 7.30 p.m. 
Tuesday 13th May 2025 (Annual Parish Council meeting) @7.00 p.m. 
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 1st July 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 5th August 2025 @ 7.00 p.m. (Provisional for Planning/urgent issues only -TBC at a later date)

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 7th October 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 4th November 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

Tuesday 9th December 2025 @ 7.00 p.m.

(All meetings to take place in Albourne Village Hall unless otherwise advised) 
